

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND  
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

**DATED : 3 APRIL 2025**

...

**Mr. A.S. Shinde, Mr. S.B. Pulkundwar, Mr. S.K. Tambe, Ms. R.R. Tandale, Mr. S.R. Yadav-Lonikar, Mr. D.R. Korade, Mr. P.S. Patil, Mr. K.N. Lokhande and Mr. K.S. Patil, AGPs for respondent State in respective matters.**

...

**Per Court :**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, shall continue till the next date.

<b>Matters</b>	<b>Next Date</b>
982 WRIT PETITION NO. 6846 OF 2024 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 7562 OF 2024 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 8189 OF 2024	29.04.2025
986 WRIT PETITION NO. 9009 OF 2024 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 9806 OF 2024 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 9834 OF 2024	30.04.2025
989 WRIT PETITION NO. 10125 OF 2024 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 10175 OF 2024 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 10218 OF 2024	07.05.2025
992 WRIT PETITION NO. 10457 OF 2024 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 10855 OF 2024 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 10932 OF 2024	08.05.2025
995 WRIT PETITION NO. 11129 OF 2024 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 11313 OF 2024 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 11491 OF 2024	09.05.2025

998 WRIT PETITION NO. 12407 OF 2024 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 12570 OF 2024 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 12593 OF 2024 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 13720 OF 2024 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 13789 OF 2024	09.06.2025
1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 7826 OF 2014 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 3883 OF 2016 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 5727 OF 2018 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 208 OF 2020 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 3497 OF 2020	10.06.2025
1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 4131 OF 2020 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 391 OF 2022 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 627 OF 2022 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 638 OF 2022 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 2572 OF 2022 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 3173 OF 2022	11.06.2025
1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 5956 OF 2022 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 6435 OF 2022 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 8442 OF 2022 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 11796 OF 2022 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 166 OF 2024 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 1623 OF 2024 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 3925 OF 2024 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 4262 OF 2024 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 7332 OF 2024	12.06.2025
1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 12264 OF 2024 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 12536 OF 2024 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 13181 OF 2024 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 13458 OF 2024 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 13529 OF 2024 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 1739 OF 2025 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 2051 OF 2025 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 2052 OF 2025 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 2465 OF 2025	13.06.2025

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT,J.)